





## **MEETING NOTICE**

In pursuance to letter No: JKEIAA/2016/02/IX/7935 dated: 28-01-2023 received from the office of Member Secretary, JKEIAA, the 108th Meeting of the J&K UT Level Expert Appraisal Committee is scheduled to be held on 15<sup>th</sup> of February 2023 at 11:00 AM via video conferencing. The meeting shall be presided over by the Chairman, JKEAC and the following esteemed members are requested to attend: -

- 1. Mr. M.A. Tak, IFS (Rtd.)
- 3. Mr. A.R. Makroo
- Professor Shakeel Ah. Romshoo 5.
- 7. Professor Arvind Jasrotia
- Professor M. A. Khan 9.

- 2. Mr. Braj Bhushan Sharma
- 4. Mr. Irfan Yasin
- 6. Professor Anil Kumar Raina
- 8. Prof. Ghulam Mohammad Dar
- 10.Prof. Falendra Kumar Sudan

The Meeting ID/Password/link shall be intimated via WhatsApp message/email half an hour before the scheduled time of the meetings.

Grant of Terms of Reference in favour of M/S BAWAN Agenda Item No: 01 MINERALS Prop. Mr. Jahangir Ahmad Khan R/o Salyaloo Quazigund, Tehsil-Dooru, Distt-Anantnag (J&K) jk8335571@gmail.com SIA/JK/MIN/407176/2022 Proposal No: File No: SEAC/JK/2018/63 Consultant: COGNIZANCE RESEARCH INDIA PRIVATE LTD. Title of the Case: Grant of Terms of Reference for MATTAN MARTAND LIMESTONE MINE" AT VILLAGE- MATTAN MARTAND, TEHSIL- DOORU, DISTRICT- ANANTNAG, STATE- JAMMU & KASHMIR (AREA-4.844 Ha).

02 01

(Humayun Rashid) SECRETARY JK-Expert Appraisal Committee

No: EAC/JK/23/14666-14681

Dated:01/02/2023

Authority

Copy by email to: 1. The Member Secretary, J&K Environment Impact Assessment (JKEIAA)/PCCF/Director, Ecology, Environment and Remote Sensing, J&K Govt., Jammu for favour kind information.

- 2. Sh. S. C Sharma, Chairman, J&K Expert Appraisal Committee, (JKEAC) 331n Shastri Nagar, Jammu-180004 for favour of kind information please. This takes reference to the telephonic instructions issued in this regard.
- 3. Sh. M.A. Tak, Member, J&K Expert Appraisal Committee, (JKEAC) 124 Mominabad (Near JAKFED), Anantnag Kashmir-192101 for favour of kind information and necessary action please.
- 4. Sh. Braj Bhushan Sharma, Member, J&K Expert Appraisal Committee, (JKEAC) 278/2 Channi Himmat, Jammu for favour of kind information and necessary action please.
- 5. Sh. Abdul Rashid Makroo, Member, J&K Expert Appraisal Committee, (JKEAC) H/No. 9 Lane No 11 Sector C, Gulshan Nagar Nowgam Bypass, Srinagar-190019 for favour of kind information and necessary action please.
- 6. Professor Arvind Jasrotia Member, J&K Expert Appraisal Committee, (JKEAC) 33/D Sainik Colony Jammu-180011 for favour of kind information and necessary action please.
- 7. Dr. Ghulam Mohammad Dar, Member, J&K Expert Appraisal Committee, (JKEAC) Main C a m p u s I M P A & RD, M . A R o a d, S r i n a g a r -190001 f o r f a v o u r of kind information and necessary action please.
- 8. Sh. Irfan Yasin, Member, J&K Expert Appraisal Committee, (JKEAC) Bagh-e-Hyderpora, Bypass, Srinagar for favour of kind information and necessary action please.
- 9. Professor Shakeel Ahmad Romshoo, Member, J&K Expert Appraisal Committee, (JKEAC) Department of Earth Sciences Kashmir University Srinagar-190006 for favour of kind information and necessary action please.
- 10. Professor Anil Kumar Raina, Member, J&K Expert Appraisal Committee, (JKEAC) Department of Environmental Science University of Jammu, Jammu-180006 for favour of kind information and necessary action please.
- 11. Professor M. A. Khan, Member, J&K Expert Appraisal Committee, (JKEAC) Khan House, A-27 Milatabad, Peerbagh "B" Srinagar for favour of kind information and necessary action please.
- 12. Dr. Falendra Kumar Sudan, Member, J&K Expert Appraisal Committee, (JKEAC) Professor Department of Economics University of Jammu, Jammu for favour of kind information and necessary action please.
- 13. The Director, Geology & Mining Department, J&K, Jammu for information and n/action. dgmjak@gmail.com.
- 14. Mr. Jahangir Ahmad Khan R/o Salyaloo Quazigund, Tehsil-Dooru, Distt-Anantnag (J&K) jk8335571@gmail.com
- 15. COGNIZANCE RESEARCH INDIA PRIVATE LTD B-02, H-61, H BLOCK, Sector 63, Noida, Gautam Buddha Nagar, Uttar Pradesh 201301. <u>criplindia@gmail.com</u> for information and necessary action with a request that the Site appreciation note with site photographs, site video, PPT, revised area KML/KMZ files, Compliances/NOCs pending if any be e-mailed before 2 days of the meeting.
- 16. Sh. Sheikh Sajid (Supporting Staff) for information and with direction to ensure circulation of Meeting Notice and. He will also upload the Meeting Notice of the Meeting on the parivesh.gov.in and circulate the Meeting Notice and meeting link to all participants.
- 17. Concerned File.